
Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA AND

Andalucia

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 1/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:28

# Category Change FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB WRL ID Coach
Finals

1 -50 kg CIUCARELLI DIAZ Marco m 2010 1

2 -50 kg VILLALBA MORILLO Raul m 2010 2

3 -50 kg ZHELIEZNOV Kiril m 2009 3

4 -55 kg MOLINO GALLARDO Hugo m 2010 4

5 -55 kg PEREZ GUZMAN Javier m 2010 5

6 -55 kg VILLALBA MORILLO Lucas m 2010 6

7 -60 kg ANDRADES FERNANDEZ Daniel m 2008 7

8 -60 kg BEREZOVENKO Serhii m 2008 8

9 -60 kg CABELLO GARCIA Antonio m 2008 9

10 -60 kg DE HOCES JUSTICIA David m 2008 10

11 -60 kg VALVERDE GUILLEN Francisco Javier m 2009 11

12 -66 kg DMYTRYEV Mykyta m 2009 12

13 -66 kg ESPEJO SAAVEDRA Manuel m 2008 13

14 -66 kg PEREZ NARANJO Antonio m 2008 14

15 -73 kg MARTINEZ MOLINA Luis Ruben m 2010 15

16 -81 kg JIMENEZ MATA Gonzalo m 2008 16

17 -81 kg PARRA MOLINA Javier m 2009 17

18 -90 kg ROMERO NAKHIL Carlos Karim m 2008 18

19 +90 kg PEREZ LOPEZ Gustavo m 2010 19

1 -48 kg FERRI PEREZ Haide w 2008 20

2 -57 kg VASYLCHUK Valeriia w 2010 21

3 -70 kg MARTINEZ CHNITAH Aya w 2008 22

4 -70 kg PEREZ LOPEZ Elia w 2008 23

1 Coach FERNANDEZ LARRINAGA Fernando m 1977 A 24

2 Coach GONZALEZ HEREDIA Antonio Manuel m 1982 B 25

3 Coach GONZALEZ HEREDIA Blas m 1978 C 26

4 Coach RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ Francisco m 1957 D 27

5 Coach VILLALBA RUIZ Alicia w 1974 E 28

6 Team-Official VASYLCHUK Ivan m 1984 29



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA ARA

Aragon

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 2/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:28

# Category Change FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB WRL ID Coach
Finals

1 -50 kg LEMOS RODRIGUEZ Omar m 2009 1

2 -55 kg ANORO TORRES Alberto m 2010 2

3 -55 kg BLANCO LLUCH Pol m 2010 3

4 -55 kg FLUERICA Madalin m 2009 4

5 -55 kg JUBERO CATALAN Mario m 2008 5

6 -60 kg CARDIL BONSON Hector m 2009 6

7 -60 kg RIVERO SANTAMARIA Aitor m 2008 7

1 -44 kg MARTIN TORRES Jimena w 2010 8

2 -48 kg TERES CEREZA Daniela w 2009 9

3 -57 kg AURIN LLERINS Martina w 2009 10

4 -57 kg GIMENO PEREIRA Julia w 2008 11

5 -63 kg PADILLA VICENTE Selena w 2010 12

6 +70 kg MAGASSA FOFANA Sogona w 2009 13

7 +70 kg SANCHEZ DELGADO Anna w 2010 14

1 Coach ANTONANZAS Alvaro m 1994 A 15

2 Coach CLEMENTE SALVADOR Raul m 1989 B 16

3 CLEMENTE SALVADOR Raul 17



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA AST

Asturias

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 3/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:29

# Category Change FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB WRL ID Coach
Finals

1 -50 kg DEL VALLE RENOVALES Carlos Aramis m 2009 1

2 -50 kg REGUEIRO VIDAL Anxo m 2010 2

3 -55 kg RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ Noe m 2010 3

4 -60 kg DIEZ GUTIERREZ Leon m 2010 4

5 -60 kg FERNANDEZ MERINO Saul m 2009 5

6 -66 kg CRUZ FERNANDEZ Hector m 2010 6

7 -66 kg CRUZ FERNANDEZ Hugo m 2010 7

8 -66 kg SUAREZ FUERTES Nacho m 2010 8

9 -73 kg GAYOL GRANDA Gonzalo m 2009 9

10 -73 kg SUAREZ CORRALES Nel m 2008 10

1 -52 kg MADRID GARCIA Olaya w 2010 11

1 Coach GARCIA GARCIA Ricardi m 1996 A 12

2 Coach GAYOL PEREZ Pelayo m B 13

3 Coach GONZALEZ TORANO Daniel m 1997 C 14



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA BAL

Baleares

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 4/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:30

# Category Change FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB WRL ID Coach
Finals

1 -55 kg MENENDEZ GARCIA Alvaro m 2009 1

2 -60 kg AGUES MARCO Ivan m 2010 2

3 -81 kg MARI SUKHANOV Ilya m 2008 3

1 -48 kg HAMRI OULAD AZZOUZ Dina w 2009 4

1 Coach CANSECO FERNANDEZ Victor m 1988 A 5



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA CAN

Canarias

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 5/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:30

# Category Change FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB WRL ID Coach
Finals

1 -50 kg BRESSANUTTI GUEDEZ Arturo m 2010 1

2 -50 kg CEBALLOS BETANCOR Alejandro Gael m 2009 2

3 -50 kg FRANCISCO OJEDA Aduen m 2010 3

4 -50 kg ORTEGA HERNANDEZ Yaidel m 2010 4

5 -50 kg PEREZ GOMEZ Fabio m 2010 5

6 -50 kg RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ Gabriel m 2009 6

7 -50 kg SACHEZ MONTENEGRO Marcos m 2010 7

8 -50 kg SANTANA TEJERA Aitor m 2010 8

9 -50 kg TORRES RODRIGUEZ Eduardo m 2008 9

10 -55 kg BRESSANUTTI GUEDEZ Alejandro m 2010 10

11 -55 kg CASTRO DONET Samuel m 2010 11

12 -55 kg FERRERA MUJICA Ankor m 2009 12

13 -55 kg FLEITAS NAVARRO Pablo m 2008 13

14 -55 kg GOMEZ MARRERO Alejandro m 2010 14

15 -55 kg HERNANDEZ MEDINA Dylan m 2010 15

16 -60 kg BAITA DEL POZO Victor Eidan m 2010 16

17 -60 kg FERRER DUARTE Leo Harley m 2010 17

18 -60 kg HERRERA MORENO Hugo m 2008 18

19 -60 kg MARRERO TEJERA Yeremay A. m 2009 19

20 -60 kg OZZZOLA Leone m 2010 20

21 -60 kg PENAS ARMAS Luis Fernando m 2008 21

22 -60 kg REYES SUAREZ Raul m 2008 22

23 -60 kg RIVEROL RODRIGUEZ Gonzalo m 2009 23

24 -60 kg RODRIGUEZ REYES Hugo Fu m 2009 24

25 -60 kg RODRIGUEZ RUIZ Ivan Wen m 2009 25

26 -60 kg RODRIGUEZ SANDU Bismar Andres m 2009 26

27 -60 kg SANTANA QUINTANA Romen Neftali m 2010 27

28 -60 kg TRUJILLO ARJOL Dailos m 2009 28

29 -66 kg ANDRES FERNANDEZ Edgar m 2009 29

30 -66 kg BOYD GONZALEZ Aron m 2010 30

31 -66 kg COOPER REGO Anxo m 2009 31

32 -66 kg DELGADO DAVILA Salvador Yeray m 2008 32

33 -66 kg GARCIA MORENO Alvaro m 2009 33

34 -66 kg HERNANDEZ CHALARCA Samuel m 2008 34

35 -66 kg LANCIANO REMDIOS Darey m 2009 35



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA CAN

Canarias

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 6/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:30

# Category Change FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB WRL ID Coach
Finals

36 -66 kg MEDINA LORENZO Alberto m 2010 36

37 -66 kg NAVARRO MESA Dario m 2009 37

38 -66 kg VERA GARCIA David m 2009 38

39 -73 kg CUENCA MARTIN Marc m 2009 39

40 -73 kg GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ Roy m 2010 40

41 -73 kg JIMENEZ HERNANDEZ Elien B. m 2010 41

42 -73 kg MONREAL ORTIZ Iker Ayoze m 2009 42

43 -73 kg MORENO RODRIGUEZ Aitor m 2008 43

44 -73 kg RAMIREZ RAMIREZ Nicolas m 2009 44

45 -73 kg RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ Dario m 2008 45

46 -73 kg SUAREZ BRITO Juan Jesus m 2008 46

47 -73 kg TARAJANO RAMIREZ Daniel m 2008 47

48 -73 kg VAZQUEZ TOLEDO Juan Luis m 2008 48

49 -73 kg VEGA MARTINEZ Juan Francisco m 2008 49

50 -81 kg FACEN Filippo m 2008 50

51 -81 kg JIMENEZ SANTANA Erik m 2009 51

52 -81 kg ORTEGA QUINTANA Alvaro m 2008 52

53 -81 kg TOLEDO HERNANDEZ Luis Fernando m 2010 53

54 -90 kg ARMAS HERNANDEZ Dariel m 2009 54

55 -90 kg BOSA ACOSTA Adrian m 2008 55

56 -90 kg DIAZ GIL Pablo m 2010 56

57 -90 kg GONZALEZ NUNEZ Lucas m 2008 57

58 -90 kg PONCE GONZALEZ Alejandro m 2009 58

59 -48 kg ABREU RODRIGUES Samuel m 2009 59

60 -52 kg SANTOS BETHENCOURT Samuel m 2010 60

61 -57 kg NAZCO FUENTES Mateo m 2010 61

62 -70 kg RODRIGUEZ BETENCOUR Sergio m 2008 62



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA CAN

Canarias

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 7/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:30

# Category Change FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB WRL ID Coach
Finals

1 -50 kg CEDRES ALAMO Pablo w 2009 63

2 -40 kg GIL BENITEZ Alba Jiali w 2009 64

3 -40 kg MONZO PASCUAL Marta w 2010 65

4 -44 kg LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ Atenea w 2008 66

5 -44 kg MARTEL RIOS Itaisha Del Carmen w 2010 67

6 -48 kg ALVAREZ CABRERA Noa w 2010 68

7 -48 kg ARENCIBIA MARTEL Sofia w 2010 69

8 -48 kg BELLO HERNANDEZ Cloe w 2008 70

9 -48 kg BOLLO ORTIZ Nuria w 2010 71

10 -48 kg ESPEJO-SAAVEDRA QUINTERO Lidia w 2008 72

11 -48 kg ESTEVEZ CHRABASZCZEWSKA Alicia w 2010 73

12 -48 kg HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ Enara w 2008 74

13 -48 kg HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ Sara Lucia w 2008 75

14 -48 kg MENA RAMOS Andrea w 2010 76

15 -48 kg MORENO GARCIA Alicia w 2010 77

16 -48 kg QUEVEDO SANTANA Alexandra Mercedes w 2010 78

17 -48 kg REBOSO MALDONADO Paula Yolanda w 2008 79

18 -52 kg ESPEJO-SAAVEDRA QUINTERO Leonor w 2009 80

19 -52 kg RAMOS RUIZ Sofia w 2009 81

20 -52 kg ROCHA BRITO Olaya w 2008 82

21 -52 kg RUANO HANKE Daniela Alexandra w 2009 83

22 -52 kg SANCHEZ MIRANDA Daniela w 2009 84

23 -52 kg SIERRA MARTIN Elia Serana w 2009 85

24 -57 kg ALMEIDA HERNANDEZ Nayeli w 2010 86

25 -57 kg ARTEAGA RODRIGUEZ Nerea w 2009 87

26 -57 kg ESPEJO-SAAVEDRA QUINTERO Lucia w 2008 88

27 -57 kg GORDILLO RODRIGUEZ Yunaisi M. w 2010 89

28 -57 kg LOPEZ CONTO Carmen w 2008 90

29 -57 kg RAMIREZ DIAZ Gabriela w 2008 91

30 -57 kg SALAZAR RAMOS Aitana Valentina w 2009 92

31 -63 kg ANGULO GARCIA Dayra w 2008 93

32 -63 kg CABRERA GONZALEZ Ainhoa w 2009 94

33 -63 kg DIEPPA RODRIGUEZ Marta Lucia w 2008 95

34 -63 kg HENRIQUEZ GUERRA Eunice w 2010 96



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA CAN

Canarias

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 8/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:30

# Category Change FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB WRL ID Coach
Finals

35 -63 kg HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ Eliana w 2008 97

36 -63 kg MAYOR NEGRIN Ana w 2010 98

37 -63 kg MORENO GALVEZ Irene w 2009 99

38 -63 kg SANTANA QUINTANA Leire Maria w 2010 100

39 -70 kg CASTELLO MORENO Aitana w 2009 101

40 -70 kg MBENGUE RUANO Deguene Aisha w 2009 102

41 -70 kg RIVERO BEN MOHAMED Reihana w 2009 103

42 -70 kg VERA SANTOS Jessica Del Valle w 2010 104

43 +70 kg PUNTURIERO Gaya w 2009 105



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA CAN

Canarias

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 9/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:30

# Function FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB ID Coach
Finals

1 Coach ABELLAN DIAZ Francisco Miguel m 1995 A 106

2 Coach ALMEIDA PEREZ Francisco Jesus m 1970 B 107

3 Coach BARRERA CRESPO Francisco Jose m 1988 C 108

4 Coach CARRASCO ALVAREZ David m 1977 D 109

5 Coach DE ABAJO DE LA LAMA Santos m 1976 E 110

6 Coach DE ABAJO LOPEZ Raul m 2003 F 111

7 Coach DOMINGUEZ DIAZ Ramon m 1953 G 112

8 Coach FALCON DIAZ Angel Gabriel m 1988 H 113

9 Coach FERNANDEZ PEREZ Alvaro m 1998 I 114

10 Coach GARCIA BETANCOR Airam m 1996 J 115

11 Coach GARRIDO COCERA Emilo m 1962 K 116

12 Coach GONZALEZ HERRERA Gustavo m 2005 L 117

13 Coach GONZALEZ NARANJO Nestor m 1991 M 118

14 Coach HERNANDEZ SANTANA Jonatan m 1986 N 119

15 Coach HERNANDEZ SANTANA Jorge m 1983 O 120

16 Coach HERNANDEZ SANTANA Michael m 1996 P 121

17 Coach HERNANDEZ TEJERA Rodolfo m 1966 Q 122

18 Coach LOPEZ GUEDES Ricardo m 1995 R 123

19 Coach MEDINA LORENZO Alejandro m 2002 S 124

20 Coach RIVERO BEN MOHAMED Israel m 2002 T 125

21 Coach RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ Jose Manuel m 1974 U 126

22 Coach VERONA MARTIN Juan Manuel m 1982 V 127

23 Coach YANES HERNANDEZ Francisco Javier m 1974 W 128

24 Coach CABRERA JIMENEZ Rosa w 1984 X 129

25 Coach MARTIN ORTEGA Zaida w 2006 Y 130

26 Coach MELIAN FERRERA Daniel w 2004 Z 131

27 Coach PEREZ HERNANDEZ Jessica w 1983 [ 132

28 Coach SANCHEZ DE PIEDAD Susana w 1993 A 133

29 Team-Official DESPAIGNE GARCIA Roberto m 1973 134

30 Team-Official HEZEMANS GARCIA Alejandro m 1995 135

31 Team-Official RAMIREZ DOBLADO Alejandro m 1988 136

32 Team-Official RAMOS MENDEZ Gregorio m 1964 137

33 Team-Official VILLASCLARAS HERNANDEZ Jesus Raul m 1979 138

34 Team-Official VILLASCLARAS HERNANDEZ Jesus Raul m 1979 139

35 Team-Official RODRIGUEZ HERRERA Sara w 2003 140



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA CAN

Canarias

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 10/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:30

# Function FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB ID Coach
Finals

36 Team-Official SANCHEZ MIRANDA Paula w 2004 141



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA CAT

Catalunya

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 11/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:31

# Category Change FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB WRL ID Coach
Finals

1 -60 kg ALONSO PALOMA Hugo m 2008 1

2 -60 kg BASART Marc m 2008 2

3 -66 kg BETANCORT GOMEZ Nil m 2009 3

4 -66 kg GALAN VILLANUEVA Eric m 2009 4

5 -73 kg BUIECICO CLETCHINA Alexandru m 2008 5

6 -73 kg FIBLA BONET Marc m 2008 6

7 -73 kg JAMAA MIYAGAWA Kanta m 2008 7

8 -90 kg FERNANDEZ Pablo m 2008 8

1 -40 kg VALVERDE DURAN Claudia w 2010 9

2 -48 kg BUSCEMA BOUSO Sofia w 2009 10

3 -48 kg RULL Rita w 2009 11

4 -57 kg GUERRERO PADIN Ines w 2009 12

5 -57 kg MADRID PICHACO Martina w 2009 13

6 -57 kg PEREZ Sara w 2008 14

7 -57 kg PRADO REQUENA Alice w 2010 15

8 -57 kg VENDRELL JUAN Alexia w 2009 16

9 -63 kg IMPARATO DELMIRANI Stella w 2008 17

1 Coach ESBRI Marc m A 18

2 Coach RABASSA GUIXE Roger m 1979 B 19

3 Coach RICO MANAS Imanol m 1988 C 20

4 Team-Official GUERRERO REYES Carlos m 1971 21

5 REY BUSTO Daniel 22



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA CLE

Castilla y Leon

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 12/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:31

# Category Change FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB WRL ID Coach
Finals

1 -55 kg PALOMARES LABRADOR Jon Ander m 2009 1

1 -44 kg BAHAMONDE GARCIA Elena w 2008 2

2 -52 kg BAHAMONDE GARCIA Maria w 2010 3

1 Coach GARCIA SANCHEZ Angel m 1968 A 4

2 Coach SORDO LOZANO Alberto m 1988 B 5

3 Team-Official GARCIA ARROYO Ivan m 2005 6

4 Team-Official LABRADOR ORTEGA Judith Maria w 1982 7



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA CTB

Cantabria

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 13/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:32

# Category Change FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB WRL ID Coach
Finals

1 -60 kg CALVO LEON Alvaro m 2009 1

2 -60 kg CORRALES SANUDO Juan m 2009 2

3 -60 kg MORANTE DELGADO Agustin m 2010 3

4 -73 kg CASO DIAZ David m 2008 4

5 -81 kg BARRIENTOS HERNANDEZ Nel m 2008 5

1 -48 kg CALVO LEON Lola w 2009 6

2 -63 kg CASO DIAZ Alba w 2008 7

1 Coach GOMEZ TOCA Antonio m 1971 A 8

2 Coach MUNIZ Federico m 1977 B 9

3 Coach ORTIZ RUIZ Sergio m 1984 C 10

4 Coach SILVESTRE IBANEZ Maria Jose w 1970 D 11



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA EXT

Extremadura

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 14/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:32

# Category Change FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB WRL ID Coach
Finals

1 -55 kg SANCHEZ MATEOS Ismael m 2009 1

1 Coach ESCALANTE PORRAS Tiago m 2002 A 2



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA GAL

Galicia

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 15/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:33

# Category Change FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB WRL ID Coach
Finals

1 -55 kg FERNANDEZ TARRIO Aaron m 2008 1

2 -55 kg VICENTE GONZALEZ Carlos m 2009 2

3 -60 kg ALVAREZ LOMBA Lucas m 2010 3

4 -60 kg VAZQUEZ OTERO Mateo m 2009 4

5 -66 kg GRELA ROMERO Samuel m 2009 5

6 -66 kg LAGO ROSELLO Sergio m 2009 6

7 -66 kg PEREZ CABALLERO Martin m 2008 7

8 -66 kg VAZQUEZ IGLESIAS Martin m 2009 2062-4627 8

9 -73 kg LOPEZ ROMAY Daniel m 2008 2062-4627 9

10 -81 kg RODRIGUEZ BERMUDEZ Adrian m 2009 2062-4627 10

11 -81 kg VILLEGAS DE OLIVEIRA Denis Ignacio m 2009 2062-4627 11

12 -81 kg VIQUEIRA PICALLOS Hugo m 2009 2062-4627 12

13 +90 kg BELLO DEVESA Mateo m 2008 2062-4627 13

1 -81 kg PEREZ HUERTA Lucas w 2009 2062-4627 14

2 -44 kg GERALDINO BAEZ Dary Leidy w 2010 2062-4627 15

3 -44 kg RIVERA FERNANDEZ Sara Mai w 2009 2062-4627 16

4 -52 kg RODRIGUEZ COUNAGO Alba w 2009 2062-4627 17

5 -57 kg CRESPO SILVA Carlota w 2009 2062-4627 18

6 -57 kg SANCHEZ RUSO Irene w 2009 2062-4627 19

7 -57 kg VAZQUEZ FERNANDEZ Irene w 2008 2062-4627 20

8 -57 kg VEIRAS PINTOR Carola w 2008 2062-4627 21

9 -63 kg SECO ROSSI Claudia w 2009 2062-4627 22

10 +70 kg CAMARA AREA Mawa w 2009 2062-4627 23

11 +70 kg JANUARIO RODRIGUEZ Antia w 2010 2062-4627 24

12 +70 kg VAZQUEZ PATINO Cecilia w 2009 2062-4627 25



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA GAL

Galicia

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 16/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:33

# Function FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB ID Coach
Finals

1 Coach COLLAZO PEREZ Javier m 1976 2062-4627 A 26

2 Coach FERNANDEZ NEIRA David m 1986 2062-4627 B 27

3 Coach GARABATOS FERNANDEZ Juan Carlos m 1964 2062-4627 C 28

4 Coach MALLO DORADO Manuel m 1973 2062-4627 D 29

5 Coach RAMOS NIETO Miguel m 1978 2062-4627 E 30

6 Coach ROMAY PEREZ Bernardo m 1951 2062-4627 F 31

7 Coach ROMERO AZPITARTE Marcial m 1975 2062-4627 G 32

8 Coach PACHECO LOMBA Monica w 1976 2062-4627 H 33

9 Team-Official TRILLO MORADO Ricardo m 1961 2062-4627 34



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA GER

Alemania

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 17/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:33

# Category Change FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB WRL ID Coach
Finals

1 -55 kg GHEZAI Noah m 2010 1

2 -55 kg PUDOV Maxim m 2008 2

3 -55 kg SCHUMANN Janek m 2009 3

4 -60 kg FRICK Lennox m 2010 4

5 -66 kg ATAMANIUK Rostyslav m 2009 GG01-6356 5

1 -57 kg ECKMANN Marlies Marie w 2010 GG01-6356 6

2 -63 kg BOZKURT Narin Yasemin w 2008 GG01-6356 7

1 Coach URBAN Tjelle Mika m 27.09.2004 GG01-6356 A 8



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA MAD

Madrid

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 18/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:33

# Category Change FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB WRL ID Coach
Finals

1 -50 kg PABLO VERA Andres m 2010 1

2 -50 kg VILA ROJAS Rafael m 2009 2

3 -50 kg YAGUE LANCHA Marcos m 2008 3

4 -50 kg YAGUE LANCHA Ruben m 2010 4

5 -55 kg GONZALEZ BRITO Gabriel m 2010 5

6 -55 kg MIGUELEZ DE SALAS Javier m 2008 6

7 -55 kg OSUNA NIETO Adrian m 2009 7

8 -55 kg TAPIA ORTEGA Luis m 2010 8

9 -60 kg DIAZ AYUSO Oscar m 2008 9

10 -60 kg SARASA CASTEJON Hugo m 2009 10

11 -60 kg SILES HERNANDEZ Jorge m 2008 11

12 -66 kg MANSO FERNANDEZ Oscar m 2008 12

13 -66 kg MIGUELEZ BRACCO Lucas m 2008 13

14 -66 kg MOCANU Ionut m 2008 14

15 -81 kg SANCHEZ CUESTA Daniel m 2008 15

1 -44 kg ALMENDROS RINCON Ariadna w 2010 16

2 -44 kg GARCIA DIAZ Sara w 2009 17

3 -48 kg ALONSO LOPEZ Maria w 2010 18

4 -48 kg MARTIN AMADOR Blanca w 2010 19

5 -48 kg ROMERA BARRAGAN Aniana w 2009 20

6 -48 kg SANTIN MORENO Mirian w 2009 21

7 -52 kg AZANON GARCIA Noa w 2009 22

8 -52 kg CARO NAMYASENKO Carolina w 2010 23

9 -52 kg MANSO FERNANDEZ Sandra w 2008 24

10 -52 kg TORRALBA CANO Nerea w 2009 25

11 -57 kg PEREZ SOBRINO Irene w 2008 26

12 -57 kg ROMERO AZCONDO Ines w 2009 27



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA MAD

Madrid

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 19/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:33

# Function FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB ID Coach
Finals

1 Coach GARCIA FERNANDEZ Jose Antonio m 1982 A 28

2 Coach GARCIA MAYORAL Vicente m B 29

3 Coach JUAN FUENTES Emiio m 1968 C 30

4 Coach ROMERA FERNANDEZ Jose m 1969 D 31

5 Coach SANCHEZ-ORO EXTREMERA Diego m 1993 E 32

6 Coach YAGUE CAMARA Alberto m 1975 F 33

7 Coach DIAZ GONZALEZ Silvia w 1983 G 34

8 Team-Official MIGUELEZ GARCIA Bruno m 1968 9317-655X 35

9 Team-Official MIGUELEZ BRACCO Maria w 2004 9317-655X 36



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA NAV

Navarra

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 20/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:34

# Category Change FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB WRL ID Coach
Finals

1 -55 kg MARQUEZ ORTEGA Carlos m 2010 1

2 -55 kg PUEYO CASTILLO Jeremy m 2009 2

1 -57 kg ELOSEGUI DOMINGUEZ Nahikari w 2008 3

1 Coach AGORRETA DOMBLAS Asier m 1982 A 4

2 DOMINGUEZ Inaki 5



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA VAL

Valencia

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 21/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:35

# Category Change FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB WRL ID Coach
Finals

1 -73 kg LEAL LOPEZ Luis m 2009 1

2 -81 kg ORTEGA RIQUELME Manuel m 2008 2

1 -52 kg GARCIA EL KIHAL Amira w 2008 3

2 -57 kg FITO REYES Aitana w 2009 4

3 -57 kg PEREZ FILLOL Valeria w 2008 5

1 Coach ARENAS COMERON Vanesa w 1978 A 6



Delegation Control List
XIV COPA A ESPANA CADETE JUDO 2024 GRANADILLA VAS

Pais Vasco

Please confirm that above categories, name spellings and seeding information are correct and complete
Veuillez verifier et confirmer que les noms et les poids sont corrects et completes
Favor confirmar que la información de los competidores así como los datos de siembra son correctos y completos

x
Signature team leader

Delegation checked Finances checked Coach eMail

Page 22/22 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF 09-Dec-2024 - 17:55:35

# Category Change FAMILY NAME Given Name Gender DoB WRL ID Coach
Finals

1 -66 kg PEREDA Liher m 2008 1

1 -70 kg LIZARRIBAR PESTANA Elene w 2009 2

1 Coach LIZARRIBAR BENGOETXEA Iker m 1979 A 3

2 Team-Official PEREDA BARROETA Marcos m 1974 4


